
 
                 INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
                  WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 1997 - 0530 MDT 
                    NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL II 
 
 
CURRENT SITUATION: Increased fire activity occurred in the Northwest Area 
and continued in Southern California.  Minimal initial attack activity was 
reported elsewhere.  Demobilization continues in the Great Basin.  
 
 
 
 
NORTHWEST AREA LARGE FIRES: 
 
DREWS, Fremont NF.  Strong winds hampered containment efforts and are 
predicted to continue gusty today.  No other information reported.  
 
NO NAME, Washington State.  This fire is north of Sheldon, WA. on the Olympic 
Peninsula.  No other information reported. 
                                                                            
|   INCIDENT   |UNIT|ST| SIZE | % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRC| EST| $$$ | 
|              |    |  |      |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST|LOSS|C-T-D| 
|DRAWS FIRE    |FRF |OR|   200| NR| NR  |   NR| NR| NR|  NR|  NR|  NR|   NR| 
|NO NAME       |WAS |WA|   250| NR| NR  |   NR| NR| NR|  NR|  NR|  NR|   NR| 
 
 
 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA LARGE FIRES: 
                                                                            
|   INCIDENT   |UNIT|ST| SIZE | % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRC| EST| $$$ | 
|              |    |  |      |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST|LOSS|C-T-D| 
|LOKERN        |KRN |CA|47,000|100| --- |   27|  0|  8|   0|   0|  NR|   NR| 
|HELLHOLE      |MVU |CA|   650|100| --- |  364| 17|  0|   8|   0| 69K| 370K| 
 
 
   
OUTLOOK:  California will be mostly sunny with cooler temperatures.  
Isolated afternoon thunderstorms are forecast over the southern Sierra 
Nevadas and lower Colorado River.  High temperatures will be in the 80’s 
for most of the state.  Mountain and coastal temperatures will be in the 
60’s and southern desert highs will reach 105 degrees.  The Southwest and 
Great Basin Areas will have partly cloudy skies with scattered afternoon 
and evening thunderstorms.  High temperatures will range from the 60’s and 
70’s in the mountains to the 90’s and 100’s in the southern deserts.  
Florida will be mostly cloudy with a chance of showers and thunderstorms.  
Temperatures will be in the 80’s with a light breeze.  
 
 
                      FIRES:  Yesterday                     
|AREA      | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS |TOTAL | 
|ALASKA    |     |     |     |     |      3 |      |    3 | 
|NORTHWEST |   9 |   1 |     |     |      3 |    6 |   19 | 
|CA-NORTH  |     |     |     |     |        |    4 |    4 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |     |   1 |     |     |     34 |    3 |   38 | 
|NORTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |   NR | 
|GB-EAST   |     |   1 |     |     |      1 |      |    2 | 



|GB-WEST   |     |     |     |     |        |    2 |    2 | 
|SOUTHWEST |   1 |   1 |     |   2 |        |   11 |   15 | 
|ROCKY MTN |   1 |   1 |     |     |        |    1 |    3 | 
|EASTERN   |     |     |     |     |     12 |    1 |   13 | 
|SOUTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
|USA       |  11 |   5 |   0 |   2 |     53 |   28 |   99 | 
 
 
 
                       ACRES BURNED:  Yesterday                        
|AREA      |  BIA  |  BLM   | FWS  | NPS  | STATES | USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
|ALASKA    |       |        |      |      |      2 |       |       2 | 
|NORTHWEST |    74 |      0 |      |      |    253 |    66 |     393 | 
|CA-NORTH  |       |        |      |      |        |    30 |      30 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |       |  1,200 |      |      |     21 |    71 |   1,292 | 
|NORTHERN  |       |        |      |      |        |       |      NR | 
|GB-EAST   |       |     75 |      |      |     50 |       |     125 | 
|GB-WEST   |       |        |      |      |        |    12 |      12 | 
|SOUTHWEST |     0 |      0 |      |    0 |        |     1 |       1 | 
|ROCKY MTN |     1 |      1 |      |      |        |     1 |       3 | 
|EASTERN   |       |        |      |      |     26 |     2 |      28 | 
|SOUTHERN  |       |        |      |      |        |       |       0 | 
|USA       |    75 |  1,276 |    0 |    0 |    352 |   183 |   1,886 | 
 
 
 
               RESOURCE STATUS:  Committed Resources             
|AREA      |  CREWS  | ENGINES | HELICOP.| AIRTNK. |  OVERHEAD | 
|          |FED |ST/O|FED |ST/0|FED |ST/O|FED |ST/O| FED  |ST/0| 
|ALASKA    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|NORTHWEST |  4 |  4 | 14 |    |    |    |    |    |    8 |    | 
|CA-NORTH  |  2 |  3 | 10 |  2 |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|CA-SOUTH  | 14 |  9 | 11 |  8 |  6 |  8 |    |    |   17 |    | 
|NORTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|GB-EAST   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|GB-WEST   |  1 |    |  3 |    |    |  1 |    |    |    1 |    | 
|SOUTHWEST |  3 |    | 13 |    |  5 |    |    |    |      |    | 
|ROCKY MTN |    |    |  1 |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|EASTERN   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|SOUTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|USA       | 24 | 16 | 52 | 10 | 11 |  9 |  0 |  0 |   26 |  0 | 
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES 
ST/O = STATE OR OTHER RESOURCES 
NR = NO REPORT 
 
                         FIRES: Year to date                           
|AREA      |  BIA  |  BLM  | FWS  |  NPS  |STATES |  USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
|ALASKA    |       |     3 |    3 |       |   127 |        |     133 | 
|NORTHWEST |    14 |    13 |      |       |    44 |     35 |     106 | 
|CA-NORTH  |    61 |    12 |      |     6 |   464 |    141 |     684 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |       |    31 |    1 |     8 | 1,223 |    219 |   1,482 | 
|NORTHERN  |    84 |     2 |    2 |       |       |      2 |      90 | 
|GB-EAST   |     1 |    16 |      |     1 |    11 |     14 |      43 | 
|GB-WEST   |       |    60 |      |     3 |    20 |     29 |     112 | 
|SOUTHWEST |   203 |    58 |    9 |    19 |   371 |    416 |   1,076 | 
|ROCKY MTN |   134 |    10 |      |     1 |   115 |     37 |     297 | 
|EASTERN   |   451 |       |      |    15 | 5,122 |    263 |   5,851 | 



|SOUTHERN  |     4 |       |   47 |    32 |15,222 |    475 |  15,780 | 
|USA       |   952 |   205 |   62 |    85 |22,719 |  1,631 |  25,654 | 
 
 
 
                            ACRES:  Year to Date                            
|AREA     |  BIA  |   BLM   |   FWS |  NPS  |  STATES |   USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
|ALASKA   |       |       10| 14,140|       |      405|         |   14,555| 
|NORTHWEST|     89|      101|       |       |      625|      114|      929| 
|CA-NORTH |    247|       14|       |     23|      554|      979|    1,817| 
|CA-SOUTH |       |    1,334|      1|      1|    7,845|    1,410|   10,591| 
|NORTHERN |    445|      220|     12|       |         |      245|      922| 
|GB-EAST  |     25|      741|       |      1|    4,410|       11|    5,188| 
|GB-WEST  |       |    5,264|       |      1|      127|      631|    6,023| 
|SOUTHWEST|  1,405|    2,583|  1,568|    779|  102,429|    4,617|  113,381| 
|ROCKY MTN| 11,431|        8|       |  1,386|    3,047|      202|   16,074| 
|EASTERN  |  3,032|         |       |     72|   25,462|    4,756|   33,322| 
|SOUTHERN |     12|         |  2,997|    560|  196,195|   12,268|  212,032| 
|USA      | 16,686|   10,275| 18,718|  2,823|  341,099|   25,233|  414,834| 
 
 
 
                   CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES                      
|PROVINCES            |     YESTERDAY     |   YEAR TO DATE      | 
|BRITISH COLUMBIA     |      31 |      41 |     162 |       504 | 
|YUKON TERRITORY      |       0 |       0 |       5 |         4 | 
|ALBERTA              |       0 |       0 |     137 |       498 | 
|NORTHWEST TERRITORY  |       1 |       1 |       0 |         0 | 
|SASKATCHEWAN         |       1 |       0 |      58 |      1271 | 
|MANITOBA             |       5 |       1 |      39 |       922 | 
|ONTARIO              |       0 |       0 |     206 |       346 | 
|QUEBEC               |       0 |       0 |      31 |        35 | 
|NEWFOUNDLAND         |       0 |       0 |       2 |         4 | 
|NEW BRUNSWICK        |       7 |       2 |      54 |        51 | 
|NOVA SCOTIA          |      14 |      57 |      76 |       151 | 
|PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND |       0 |       0 |       4 |        15 | 
|NATIONAL PARKS       |       0 |       0 |       5 |         9 | 
|TOTALS               |      59 |     102 |     779 |      3810 | 
A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres. 
 
         *** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 
 
 


